



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Claude JORDA, Presiding

Registrar: Mr. Adama DIENG

Order of: 23 March 2001

Juvénal KAJELIJELI
(Appellant)

v.

THE PROSECUTOR
(Respondent)

Case No. ICTR-98-44-A

ORDER ASSIGNING JUDGES

Counsel for the Appellant

Mr. Lennox S. HINDS

Counsel for the Prosecution

Mr. Ken FLEMING

THE PRESIDENT OF THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens responsible for genocide and other such violations committed in the territory of neighbouring States, between 1 January 1994 and 31 December 1994;

NOTING Article 14 of the Statute of the Tribunal;

NOTING Sub-Rules 72 (H) and (I) of the Tribunal's Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

NOTING the appeal filed by the Accused Juvénal KAJELIJELI on 16 March 2001 against the 13 March 2001 decision by the Tribunal's Trial Chamber II;

ASSIGNS a Bench comprising Judge Lal Chand VOHRAH, Judge Rafael NIETO-NAVIA and Judge Fausto POCAR to hear the appeal by the Accused Juvénal Kajelijeli.

Done in both English and French, the French text being authoritative.

[signed]

Claude Jorda,
Presiding

Done at The Hague (Netherlands), 23 March 2001

[Seal of the Tribunal]